PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3526688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIEN JEROME PIERRE	07/25/2012
MIKE DE LEEUW	06/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INGELL TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	KADIJK 7D	
City:	GRONINGEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	9747 AT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14853181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)535-1435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-535-2220

Email: dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. LPA

Address Line 1: 2020 FRONT ST., SUITE 307
Address Line 4: CUYAHOGA FALLS, OHIO 44221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPEC-B-PCT-US-DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. HUDAK, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/djhudakjr/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=IPEC-B-PCT-US-DIV ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503480063 REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

de Leeuw, Mike

Pierre, Sebastien Jerome

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Ingell Technologies Holding B.V. Kadijk 7D

9747 AT Groningen

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all application(s) for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

FUNCTIONALISED TRIBLOCK COPOLYMERS AND COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SUCH POLYMERS

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, is planning to execute based on

PCT application No. PCT/EP2011/000041 of 07 January 2011

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness thereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signatures.

Date 13-6-2012 Signature of inventor

Date 25-07-2012

Signature of inventor

(name)

(name)

Pierre, Sebastien Jerome

de Leeuw, Mike

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/15/2015 REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0023